CITY OF CHANDLER
2018-2019

BUDGET

PRESENTED TO THE CITY COUNCIL

MAY 15,2018

PUBLIC HEARING

JUNE 12, 2018

Cliina



RESOLUTION # 2018-05

CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA BUDGET
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 AND ESTABLISHING BUDGET AMENDMENT
AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The City of Chandler has adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma Municipal
Budget Act (the Act) in 11 O.S. Sections 17-201 through 17-216; and

WHEREAS, The Chief Executive Officer has prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending June
30, 2019 (FY 2018-2019) consistent with the Act; and

WHEREAS, The Act in section 17-215 provides for the chief executive office of the City, or
designee, as authorized by the governing body, to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered
appropriation from one department to another within the same fund; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been presented to the Chandler City Council at least 30 days prior
to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-205; and

WHEREAS, The Chandler City Council has conducted a Public Hearing at least 15 days prior to
the start of the fiscal year, and published notice of the Public Hearing in compliance with Section
17-208 of the Act; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Chandler does hereby adopt the FY 2018-2019
Budget on the 12th day of June 2018 with total resources available in the amount of
$3,903,085.14 and total fund/departmental appropriations in the amount of $3,903,085.14. Legal
appropriations (spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established as follows:

Fund: Appropriation
Department Amount

General Fund:
Administration $300,715.19
Cemetery $26,600.00
Court $70,779.14
Emergency Management $31,288.70
Library $128,041.17
Police $706,095.43
Fire $757,833.98
Ambulance $219,822.50
Code Enforcement $71,253.78
Golf $151,924.47
Lake $210,841.17




Park & Recreation $108,627.00
Streets $337,999.29
Fund Total $3,121,821.81
Capital Improvement:
City Cap $464,000.00
Fund Total $464,000.00
Airport Fund:
Airport $239,833.33
Fund Total $239,833.33
Cemetery Care Fund:
Cemetery $77,430.00
Fund Total $77,430.00
TOTAL $3,903,085.14

SECTION 2. The City Council does hereby authorize the City Manager to transfer any
unexpended and unencumbered appropriations, at any time throughout FY 2018-2019, from one
line item to another, one object category to another within a department, or one department to

another within a fund, without further approval by the City Council.

SECTION 3.  All supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriation of a fund
shall be adopted at a meeting of the City Council and filed with the State Auditor and Inspector.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 12™ DAY OF JUNE, 2018.

Wity
\\\\“ f]/,
FC

N RPOL 2% .
§ O PV MR % GENE IMEL, MAYOR

E-.-? i Q‘,"-.iﬂ‘g CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA

/ §

~ (Idpd L) §

lfb-_( %ﬁ ). v.. \\.$‘
S

e
I//
7/, U r 1 N
KT

STEPHANIE CARMICHAEL, CITY CLERK
CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA
APPROXED:

Koo

ARRY LENORA CITY ATTORNEY
CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA




RESOLUTION # 2018-04

CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
FOR THE CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Chandler Municipal Authority, Chandler,
Oklahoma, has completed the budget process required in OK ST T. 60 §§ 176 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has agreed upon the estimated revenues, necessary

appropriations for the various accounts of the Chandler Municipal Authority, Chandler,
Oklahoma within various funds for the 2018-2019 fiscal year; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
THE CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA, AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

That the 2018-2019 fiscal year operating budget for the Chandler Municipal
Authority, Chandler, Oklahoma, be adopted in those amounts as reflected in the proposed 2018-

2019 budget and is approved hereby in the amounts reflected in this resolution’s attachment
which lists expenditures by department and classifications,

Section 2.  That this resolution and a copy of the adopted budget be transmitted to the
Clerk of this municipality,

Section 3.  That those expenditures by department and classification as defined by state
law are approved and adopted.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 12"

of June 2018.

\\\\ \:U“!CIP /,'1
A s o Gene Imel, Chairperson
2l L Chandler Municipal Authority
<i SEA L = Chandler, Oklahoma
x 3 ‘X3
e e
% o ANDLER. WS

(SEALY

\Y
AT

)
ATTEST: S’CL,'UWU &me APPROVED% %
Stephanie Carmichael

“Farry Lénéra—"\
Secretary City Attorney




Page | of |
STATE OF OKLAHOMA,
COUNTY OF LINCOLN, ss:

Stephen E. Mathis, being duly sworn, deposes and says that
he is Owner/publisher of the Lincoln County News (Successor
o Chandler News-Publicist and Lincoln County Republi-
can), a  newspaper of Lincoln County, State of Oklahoma,
and knows that the facts herein set out, that said newspaper is
being published wecekly in the City of Chandler, in said county

g3z g 2 a8 9 and has maintained a general paid circulation in said county and
g ,’a, E £ E E 5 | oS5 ®ZE > ; = : . ] ; N
3 = 8 | EEEZZ= State and with  entrance into the United States mail as second
gag*® §° e Tl s
3 E FEEn g class matter and published in said county where delivered to the
e s Cc s . . . .
= E=E S United States Mail: that said newspaper has been continuously
e =2 B 5 7 v
& gt e Ao and uninterruptedly printed in said county during the period of
B 5 2.0 T ! ; y . = A
s S E:. gk é%g sz % 104 weeks consecutively immediately prior to the first publication
q - ¥ B 3E8BE[ QF <0 of the notice, a true copy of which is hereto attached and made
s &8 2 8 8 8 ¢ - sl . . . . . "
s B LEc part hereol and that said notice was duly published in each issue
. 2-z002 of said newspaper for
~ = 19 7 "5’
g g gg £3:528
» = 2 =3gg8 . . .
: : R - Ba &R 2 One (1) weeks, beginning with
- w3 O
3 2588 . . .
g ; N3BT8 3 issue thereof bearing date of
B i z .88 = EZEEFqn <
3 32067 5,2
fs B BEERE o £7%_s° g May 24, 2018
2 g 28 8 £ 3223°F, @
Z Z:57.0 =2az e and continuing to and including the issue bearing date of
8 S.7g<&¢v2n
S EPBng0 g<s
| = B2SE-=Tw ---
- -3, 3Ec04nd
- % »EFZEZZETT
1 I~ "2 2 EEZEZTEaLod
3 288 r . B £ S£FglfoEd~ L . . ; ;
¥ 3 8 B g3 ¢ 288°C So B gl Affiant further states that said newspaper carrving said notice.
3 888 8843 Z ZETEZES @3 : it Lo i s
i S g 2529858 advertisement, or publication comes within all the prescriptions
3 o 3 oo A = % . & :
g 25 5‘-‘9 g2z S and requirements of House Bill No. 327, Session Laws 1941,
T B 2E=TE8H . . e .
8 . 3% s 5 w Ba2g LBE Z ?_SQ being an act amending Section 54, Compiled Oklahoma Statutes,
E g 8 ?: g g g = 32 2B5S 1931, as amended by Article 1, Chapter 1, Session Laws 1933,
o — = g ~ & o . . . ~
§ Smzz2 g B = and also comes within the prescriptions and requirements of Sec-
o} S e g 64 . < % . P
" ; o 3 % i =% % tion 1 of Senate Bill No. 47 of Sessions Laws 1943, of the State
s B = 8 ° "
5 § ,,g 2 SgEF: s of Oklahoma. A
C g 2 SEFwmi
= % =24 /-
= - % 00O / S
< Ex80T 7
2 K3 - LS / 24th
E 5 B k- o g . .
g 8 8 ce5zz= Subscribed and sworn to me this day of
8 8 8 ARSI 3
2 T2
N ;;:’ = May 2018
~ i
e ——
B STeame emmme— e
8 se35 EFars < -
BE.38E.@ §25%€e o
- 4 - = - i . T
Z2mze s Notary Public 4 > _
- N o» s | B £§3§ = e I)UBI_JI{"*
EEE 3 gri g.‘—: Epgo® My Commission { % | INAND FOR STATE %
EEEERE R Expires June 11,2021 OF OKLAHOMA
EﬁEsgsﬂ EE.E?E.- p OMA

Commission # 01008177 01008177

Publication Fee $ 66.50




